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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 286
ANSWERED ON 23.03.2021

ASSESSMENT OF GROWTH OF GDP

286. SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has assessed the growth of Gross Domestic Product(GDP) during the last two years and the current year;

(b) if 0, the details thereof, year-wise;

(¢) whether Government has also assessed the growth rate in the agricultural, industrial manufacturing and services sectors while making the said assessment; and

(d) if so, the details of estimated annual growth rate in these sectors during the said period, sector-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR):

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 286 BY SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA
DUE FOR ANSWER ON MARCH 23, 2021

(a) & (b) As per the latest estimates released by National Statistical Office (NSO), Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation (MoSPI), the real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) in India grew at 6.5 percent during Financial Year (FY) 2018-19, 4.0 percent during FY 2019-20 and is estimated to contract by 8.0 percent in the current year FY 2020-21.

(¢) & (d) As per the latest estimates released by NSO, MoSPL the sector wise growth estimates during the last two years and the estimates of current year are indicated as under.

Growth of Gross Value Added (GVA) at Basic Prices by
Economic Activity and GDP at Market Prices (percent)

Sectors Growth rate at constant
(2011-12) prices (percent)

FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21

2" RE 1" RE 2" AE

Agriculture, forestry & fishing 2.6 4.3 3.0

Industry 5.3 -1.2 -8.2

Mining & quarrying 0.3 -2.5 -9.2

Manufacturing 53 -2.4 -8.4

Electricity, gas, water supply & other utility 8.0 2.1 1.8 services

Construction 6.3 1.0 -10.3

Services 7.2 7.2 -8.1

Trade, hotel, transport storage 7.l 6.4 -18.0

Financial , real estate & prof. services 7.2 7.3 -1.4

Public administration, defence and other 7.4 8.3 -4.1 services

GV A at basic prices 3.9 4.1 -6.3

GDP at market prices 6.3 4.0 -8.0

Source: National Statistical Office (NSO), MoSPT
Notes: RE: First Revised Estimates, AE: Advance Estimates
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st STUERY: @IS 1T U T8 TR 9% SRy ... (FFE)... AdH! By ard
Reple T= 921 <11 %81 ©l ... (Jaem™)... Question Hour. Question No. 286; Shri P.
Bhattacharya, not present. AT H301 o (E‘HETF-I) First supplementary. ...
AT STIRTH 9T ST, 319 Farel ‘{%‘QI ...(]IFY)... Nothing is going on record except your guestion. ...(/m‘erru,oz‘fons)... Only your guestion will go on record.

Please put your question. ...(/nrerru,orfons)...

SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE: Sir, the House is not in order. ...(Interruptions)...

it ISTHUTIRY: A1 SRR I S, ST A1 Hared Y5yl ... (SaE). ..

SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH: Sir, the House is not in order. ...(/m‘erru,oﬁons)... Please bring the House in order. ... (Interruptions)...

sft Suwvafer:. # wed Redwe =T8T €, 99 oM 99 TEYI Let the Question Hour run. ...(/m‘erru,oﬁons)... Hon. Jairam Rameshyi, please put your question.
...(Interruptions). ..

SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE: Sir, this is very unfortunate. ...(Interruptions)...
SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH: Sir, please bring the House in order.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It is in order. 319 310+ TR% & SfSTI HR & order # &1
. (FIHT)..... WIIST, WIS ... (SFGHT)... Please, please.

SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH: Sir, my question is slightly technical. It has nothing to do with politics. We measure GDP on a year-to-year basis. Most countries measure GDP on a guarter-to-quarter basis. Now, when you measure it on a year-to-year basis, you know what we are doing today compared to one year agc whereas, increasingly, it is becoming evident that we need to know what we were doing two, three or four months earlier. So, my question is this: In addition to reporting GDP on an annual basis, which it is doing and which has been going on


for the last 70 years, will the Government now also consider reporting GDP on a guarter-to-quarter basis, so that it is more internationally comparable and we are in a better position to judge the impact of Government policies ?
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quarter ¥ 0.4 per cent 81 T H ST &9 H T T8 T

it Welte R w1t weigy, § A w3 S @ S ArEd € % as on today the base year is 2011-12. GDP @I calculate B T base year 2011-12 &1 The Advisory Committee on National Accounts & Statistics has recommended, considering earlier 2017-18, and afterwards 2020-21, as the next base year. # TIRPR I 3T Bl éﬁﬁ
BN U Wl WX base year @1 Sl ST T, d7 2011-12 o base year BT - AT H1
7T SOl (98 S 7 2019 # UTferam™e & 3~ aTd {3 o f& we are considering
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MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Question No.287.

